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NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case scheduled
for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting time for your day
and division.

Court will be held in the Thomas F. Eagleton Courthouse at 111 S. 10" Street, St.
Louis, Missouri. Division I will be held in the En Banc Courtroom on floor 28. Counsel
presenting oral argument should report to the clerk’s office, Room 24.329, 30 minutes
before Court convenes.

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court. Absent leave
of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for a party. However, if
the parties on a side are separately represented and have filed separate briefs, each party
on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case, counsel must confer and decide how
they will split the time shown on the calendar. Questions should be addressed to the
Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an “Argument Response/ Appearance” form with the
Clerk’s Office identifying the party or parties they will be representing at oral argument.
If an “Appearance” form has not already been filed, the “Argument
Response/ Appearance” form serves as your notice of appearance in the case. Every
attorney who presents oral argument must be admitted to the Eighth Circuit Bar unless
the attorney has been appointed to represent a party proceeding in forma pauperis or
represents the United States.

The time allotted for each side’s argument is noted to the right of the case. Cases
designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and record without
oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases designated NO ARG.

Michael E. Gans
Clerk of Court

www.ca8d.uscourts.gov
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18-1165
18-1166

17-3559

17-3598

17-3615

18-1018

17-3539

DIVISION 1
En Banc Courtroom
28th Floor

MONDAY, DECEMBER 10, 2018

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, WOLLMAN, GRASZ

WM
WM

EM

EM

EA

EA

EA

United States v. Terry Hager
United States v. Terry Hager

United States v. Ingrid Millsaps
United States v. Pierre Watson
United States v. Javier Leon
United States v. Ahnna Hampton

United States v. Everett Mack, III

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

TUESDAY, DECEMBER 11, 2018, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, WOLLMAN, GRASZ

17-3268
18-1620

17-2044

18-1198

17-3447

17-3415

17-3456

EM
EM

WM

WM

WM

Andrew Schlafly v. Eagle Forum, et al.
Andrew Schlafly v. Eagle Forum, et al.

Carlos Caballero-Martinez v. Matthew G.
Whitaker
Carlos Caballero-Martinez v. Matthew G.
Whitaker

Radiance Capital Receivables Eighteen
v. Dr. Matthew Jerome Concannon

John Johnston v. Prudential Insurance
Company of America

James Webb v. Farmers of North America

15

15

15

15

10



DIVISION 1
En Banc Courtroom
28th Floor

WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 12, 2018, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, WOLLMAN, GRASZ

17-3156 EM Ron Golan, et al. v. FreeEats.com, et al.

17-2718 EA Shawn Manley v. Thomas DeVazier
17-2841 EA Shawn Manley v. Thomas DeVazier

17-3284 WA Jill Dillard, et al. v. Rick Hoyt
17-3287 WA  ]ill Dillard, et al. v. Kathy O’Kelley, et al.

17-3522 WM  United Insurance Company of America
v. Latasha Miller

17-3419 WA Eric Thurairajah v. Trooper Lagarian Cross

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 13, 2018, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, WOLLMAN, GRASZ

17-2879 EA Frederick W. Hopkins, M.D., M.P.H,, et al.
v. Larry Jegley, et al.

17-3298 WA  Jacquie Albright v. Mountain Home
School District, et al.

17-3133 EM Emad Haroun v. United States
Department of Homeland Security, et al.

17-3234 EA Ismael Martinez v. Toni Perry, et al.

17-2944 EM United States v. Julius Jones

15

15

15

15

10

30

15

15

15

10



FRIDAY, DECEMBER 14, 2018, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.

18-1381

17-3653

18-1187

18-1212

18-1356

DIVISION 1
En Banc Courtroom
28th Floor

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, WOLLMAN, GRASZ

EM

EM

WM

WM

EA

United States v. Douglas Druger
United States v. John Dailey

United States v. Chauncey Brockman
United States v. Edward Raifsnider

United States v. Dewayne Jones

15

10

10

10

10



